JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION
FULL COMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

January 12, 2007 Hearing Room F
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 1, 2
Full Committee Sen. Schrader, Co-Chair Rep. Nolan, Co-Chair
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Vice-Chair Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Devlin Rep. D. Edwards
Sen. Gordly Rep. Galizio
Sen. Morse Rep. Garrard
Sen. Nelson Rep. Hanna
Sen. Verger Rep. Jenson
Sen. Westlund Rep. Morgan
Sen. Whitsett Rep. Shields
Sen. Winters
Full Committee Sen. Bates
Members Excused: Sen. Johnson
Subcommittee Sen. Avakian Rep. Barker
Members Present: Sen. Brown Rep. Barnhart
Sen. George Rep. Beyer
Sen. Monroe Rep. Boone
Sen. Starr Rep. Burley
Sen. Walker Rep. Cameron
Rep. Clem
Rep. Dingfelder
Rep. Gilman
Rep. Kotek
Rep. Tomei
Subcommittee Sen. Burdick Rep. Krummel
Members Excused: Sen. Morrisette Rep. C. Edwards
Sen. Deckert Rep. Burley
Staff Present: Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: Organizational Meeting

Informational Meeting

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1A

005 Co-Chair Schrader Calls the meeting to order at 8:35 a.m.
12 Ken Rocco
15 Co-Chair Schrader
18 Co-Chair Nolan
31 Co-Chair Nolan Asked for Vote on adoption of the rules as presented
36 Co-Chair Schrader Adopted rules with no negative votes
37 Co-Chair Schrader Moved that Ken Rocco be appointed as fiscal officer
41 Co-Chair Schrader Appointed Ken Rocco as Fiscal Officer with no negative vote

43 Co-Chair Schrader



43
141
409
420
434

Tape 2A

22

29

360
Tape 1B

88
110
121
127
137
156
183
214
225
242
249

255
294

386

416
Tape 2B

94
310
314

Tape 3A

71
76

89
106
132
149
163
180
208

Co-Chair Nolan
Co-Chair Schrader
Senator Devlin
Senator Verger
Representative Morgan

Budget Overview

Co-Chair Schrader
Ken Rocco
Sheila Baker

Daron Hill

Sheila Baker
Daron Hill

Sheila Baker
Daron Hill

Sheila Baker
Daron Hill

Sheila Baker
Co-Chair Nolan
Theresa McHugh
Co-Chair Schrader

Susie Jordan
Paul Siebert

Co-Chair Schrader

Dawn Farr

Rita Conrad, Oregon
Progress Board

Dawn Farr
Rita Conrad

Dawn Farr

Co-Chair Schrader

Representative
Dingfelder

Ken Rocco

Senator Carter
Co-Chair Schrader
Representative Galizio
Co-Chair Schrader
Representative Morgan
Representative Kotek

Break 9:05

Joint Committee on Ways and Means 2007-09 Budget
Orientation (Exhibit 1)

Resume 9:10
Oregon Budget 101/Overview of Ways and Means Process
Review of Budget Information and Materials

Ways and Means Agency Program Prioritization Process

Oregon Performance measurement and the Budget

Opened for questions



220
232
241
254
288
299
313
344
358

Co-Chair Nolan
Co-Chair Schrader
Dawn Farr

Ken Rocco

Senator Devlin
Co-Chair Schrader
Senator Westlund
Representative Morgan
Co-Chair Schrader

Adjourned the meeting at 11:00 a.m.



