## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION FULL COMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

January 12, 2007 8:30 a.m.

<b>Hearing Room</b>	F
Tapes: 1,	2

Full Committee	Sen. Schrader, Co-Chair	Rep. Nolan, Co-Chair
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Vice-Chair	Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Devlin	Rep. D. Edwards
	Sen. Gordly	Rep. Galizio
	Sen. Morse	Rep. Garrard
	Sen. Nelson	Rep. Hanna
	Sen. Verger	Rep. Jenson
	Sen. Westlund	Rep. Morgan
	Sen. Whitsett	Rep. Shields
	Sen. Winters	
Full Committee	Sen. Bates	
Members Excused:	Sen. Johnson	
Subcommittee	Sen. Avakian	Rep. Barker
Members Present:	Sen. Brown	Rep. Barnhart
	Sen. George	Rep. Beyer
	Sen. Monroe	Rep. Boone
	Sen. Starr	Rep. Burley
	Sen. Walker	Rep. Cameron
		Rep. Clem
		Rep. Dingfelder
		Rep. Gilman
		Rep. Kotek
		Rep. Tomei
Subcommittee	Sen. Burdick	Rep. Krummel
Members Excused:	Sen. Morrisette	Rep. C. Edwards
	Sen. Deckert	Rep. Burley
Staff Present:	Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Organizational Meeting	
······································	Informational Meeting	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1A		
005	Co-Chair Schrader	Calls the meeting to order at 8:35 a.m.
12	Ken Rocco	
15	Co-Chair Schrader	
18	Co-Chair Nolan	
31	Co-Chair Nolan	Asked for Vote on adoption of the rules as presented
36	Co-Chair Schrader	Adopted rules with no negative votes
37	Co-Chair Schrader	Moved that Ken Rocco be appointed as fiscal officer
41	Co-Chair Schrader	Appointed Ken Rocco as Fiscal Officer with no negative vote
43	Co-Chair Schrader	

43	Co-Chair Nolan	
141	Co-Chair Schrader	
409	Senator Devlin	
420	Senator Verger	
434	Representative Morgan	
		Break 9:05
Tape 2A	Budget Overview	Joint Committee on Ways and Means 2007-09 Budget Orientation <b>(Exhibit 1)</b>
22	Co-Chair Schrader	Resume 9:10
29	Ken Rocco	Oregon Budget 101/Overview of Ways and Means Process
360	Sheila Baker	Review of Budget Information and Materials
Tape 1B	<b>–</b>	
88	Daron Hill	
110	Sheila Baker	
121	Daron Hill	
127	Sheila Baker	
137	Daron Hill	
156	Sheila Baker	
183	Daron Hill	
214	Sheila Baker	
225	Co-Chair Nolan	
242	Theresa McHugh	
249	Co-Chair Schrader	
255	Susie Jordan	Ways and Means Agency Program Prioritization Process
294	Paul Siebert	
386	Co-Chair Schrader	
416	Dawn Farr	Oregon Performance measurement and the Budget
Tape 2B		
7	Rita Conrad, Oregon Progress Board	
94	Dawn Farr	
310	Rita Conrad	
314	Dawn Farr	
Tape 3A		
71 76	Co-Chair Schrader Representative Dingfelder	Opened for questions
89	Ken Rocco	
106	Senator Carter	
132	Co-Chair Schrader	
149	Representative Galizio	
163	Co-Chair Schrader	
180	Representative Morgan	
208	Representative Kotek	

220	Co-Chair Nolan	
232	Co-Chair Schrader	
241	Dawn Farr	
254	Ken Rocco	
288	Senator Devlin	
299	Co-Chair Schrader	
313	Senator Westlund	
344	Representative Morgan	
358	Co-Chair Schrader	Adjourned the meeting at 11:00 a.m.